

## Local Chapter Activity Report

### at the 10<sup>th</sup> UNISEC-Global Meeting

# Fatimah Zaharah Ali UNISEC-Malaysia



© 2024 UNISEC-Global. All rights reserved.

#### History of Local Chapter Activities



Established in July 2019, POC: Dr Norilmi Amilia Ismail

- Participated in CLTP in 2011, 2017 and 2018
- Participated in MIC in in 2018 Winner of Special IAF Award
- Attended 6th UNISEC Global Meeting 2018
- Participated in BIRDS-2 Program in 2016 UiTMSAT-1.
- Involvement of university students in CanSat Competition organized by MYSA – 2019 & 2020
- Practical Space Projects organized by USM Space System Lab High Altitude Balloon (HAB), Small Satellite System (MYSat)

#### In May 2024, POC: Dr Fatimah Zaharah Ali

- Multination Collaborative 1U CubeSat Development Project (ASEANSAT) in 2021 – led by UiTM



#### UNISEC-Global Activities in 2023-24

#### \*\*Number of

- Member Universities: 4 Universities (UiTM, USM, IIUM, UPM)
- Students: 27 (USM) + 6 (UiTM)
- Professors: 6
- Others (Corporative members, etc.): To be added
- Hosting 46th Virtual UNISEC-Global Meeting (20 July 2024) Industry-Academia Collaboration for Sustainable Satellite Project



© 2024 UNISEC-Global. All rights reserved.

#### UNISEC-Global Activities in 2023-24

 Co-organized (UiTM) with Cybernet System for National Space Imaging Payload Competition, from Oct 2024 – Jan 2025





## Plan for 2024-25 and beyond



UNISEC-Malaysia Student Organization (UNISON)

- Start in UiTM, open to all students from different background
- Expand to all UiTM students from all branches
- Expand to all university students in Malaysia



## Plan for 2024-25 and beyond



#### Space STEM Education

- Team up with UiTM lecturers from other branches
- Awareness on space through • STEM education





## Plan for 2024-25 and beyond



Space Outreach

- Using ASEANSAT as the platform
- Students to be exposed on satellite operation through Ground Station
- Students' understanding on telemetry data.









## Local Chapter Activity Report

### at the 10<sup>th</sup> UNISEC-Global Meeting

## THANK YOU

fatimah\_zaharah@uitm.edu.my



© 2024 UNISEC-Global. All rights reserved.